PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY
2301 MARKET STREET
P.O.BOX 8699
EOWARD G. BAUER. JR. PHILADELPHIA. PA. 19101

VICE PRESIDENT

AND GENERAL COUNSEL (215) 841-4000
EUGENE J BRADLEY

ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

DONALD BLANKEN
RUDOLPH A CHILLEMI

E C KIRK HALL Septemb-r 18, 1979
T H MAHER CORNELL
PAUL AUERBACH

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

EDWARD J CULLEN. JR
JOKN F. KENNEDY, JR
ASSISTANT COUNSEL

Mr. Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch No. 3

Division of Operating Reactors

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Peach Bottom Atomic Power Staticn Units 2 and 3
Docket Nos. 50-277 and 50-278

Dear Mr. Ippolito:

This is in response to your letter of August 20,
1979, which we received on August 24, 1979, requesting us to
review the list of amendment requests filed by Philadelphia
Electric Company currently pending before the Commission.
You requested that we advise you if any of the items listed
were no longer required, and for those items still required
you requested that we assign a priority as to their importance
to the Licensee.

The list which was enclosed with your letter
contained six items pending before the Commission. Since
receipt of your letter, the Commission has issued license
amendments relating to two of these items (heavy metal
sampling; suspended solids and pH). The list enclosed in
this letter assigns a priority to the remaining four items.
Additionally, the enclosed list adds amendment requests filed
subsequent to the latest item listed in the attachment to
your letter and assigns a priority to these additional items.

o e\
1023 135 ‘7\\°
1 909250((68



Mr. Thomas A. Ippolito
Page 2
September 18, 1979

If you have any questions on the attached list or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate
to call.

Very truly yours,
- !

- Y
{ - -

~V'-.\-—‘ - ) - -
Eugene J. Bradley —
EJB:mk
Enclosure

1023 1.0



Priority
1
2
3
4
5

6 {

rO

(N

Cry

7 <~

LICENSEE INITIATED AMENDMENT REQUESTS

PEACH BOTTOM UNITS 2 and 3

DOCKET NOS. 50-277 and 50-278

Title

Reload - Cycle 4

Spent Fuel Discharge Rate

Reactor Instrumencation

Deletion of Limnology,
Fisheries and Thermal Plume

Integrated Material

Torus Temperature Limit

APRM Rod Block and
Scram Curves

Application Date

8/2/79

8/27/79

8/27/79
8/20/79

5/8/78

8/1/78

6/17/75

Remarks

Requested prior to scheduled
startup of Unit 3, October 15, 1979

Required for certain activities for
Unit 3 outage, scheduled to start
September 15, 1979

Same as for priority Item 2.

Effects activities during Unit 2
refueling outage scheduled to
start March 1980.

Amendment related to warm
weather operations. Requested
prior to Summer 1980.

Licensee owes Commission
additional information



