PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

2301 MARKET STREET P.O. BOX 8699

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101

(215) 841-4000

EDWARD G. BAUER, JR. VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL EUGENE J. BRADLEY

ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

DONALD BLANKEN RUDOLPH A. CHILLEMI E. C. KIRK HALL T. H. MAHER CORNELL PAUL AUERBACH ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL EDWARD J. CULLEN. JR. JOHN F. KENNEDY, JR. ASSISTANT COUNSEL

Septembor 18, 1979

Mr. Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 3 Division of Operating Reactors United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station Units 2 and 3 Re: Docket Nos. 50-277 and 50-278

Dear Mr. Ippolito:

This is in response to your letter of August 20, 1979, which we received on August 24, 1979, requesting us to review the list of amendment requests filed by Philadelphia Electric Company currently pending before the Commission. You requested that we advise you if any of the items listed were no longer required, and for those items still required you requested that we assign a priority as to their importance to the Licensee.

The list which was enclosed with your letter contained six items pending before the Commission. Since receipt of your letter, the Commission has issued license amendments relating to two of these items (heavy metal sampling; suspended solids and pH). The list enclosed in this letter assigns a priority to the remaining four items. Additionally, the enclosed list adds amendment requests filed subsequent to the latest item listed in the attachment to your letter and assigns a priority to these additional items.

1023 135

100 13

Mr. Thomas A. Ippolito Page 2 September 18, 1979

If you have any questions on the attached list or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours, Eugene J. Bradley

EJB:mk Enclosure

LICENSEE INITIATED AMENDMENT REQUESTS PEACH BOTTOM UNITS 2 and 3 DOCKET NOS. 50-277 and 50-278

Priority	Title	Application Date	Remarks
1	Reload - Cycle 4	8/2/79	Requested prior to scheduled startup of Unit 3, October 15, 1979.
2	Spent Fuel Discharge Rate	8/27/79	Required for certain activities for Unit 3 outage, scheduled to start September 15, 1979
3	Reactor Instrumentation	8/27/79	Same as for priority Item 2.
4	Deletion of Limnology, Fisheries and Thermal Plume	8/20/79	
5	Integrated Material	5/8/78	Effects activities during Unit 2 refueling outage scheduled to start March 1980.
1023 6	Torus Temperature Limit	8/1/78	Amendment related to warm weather operations. Requested prior to Summer 1980.
7 37	APRM Rod Block and Scram Curves	6/17/75	Licensee owes Commission additional information